

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

P/4. WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2014

PARMESHWAR BAPURAO NAIKWADE & ANR.
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

.....

Mr. G.K.Thigale (Naik), Advocate for Petitioners.
Mr. B.A.Shinde, A.G.P. for State.

.....

CORAM: VL.ACHLIYA, J.

DATE : 11/09/2018

.....

ORAL ORDER :

Time extended by one week to furnish copies. In case copies are furnished, notice be issued to the respondents, making it returnable on 11/10/2018. Interim relief operating, if any, to continue till next date.

[VL.ACHLIYA]
JUDGE

KNP/W.P. 9875.2018