

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2018

Parmeshwar Bapurao Naikwade And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- Mr. G. K. Naik Thigale, Advocate for the Petitioners
- Mr. K. N. Lokhande, AGP for the Respondent nos. 1 to 4/State
- Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for the Respondent No. 5

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J
DATE : AUGUST 13, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Re-issue notice to Respondent No. 6, returnable on 01.10.2025.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)