



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2018

PARMESHWAR BAPURAO NAIKWADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 : Mrs. M.N. Ghanekar
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 5 & 6 : Mr. N.D. Sonawane
h/f. Mr. Bora Satyajit S.

...

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATED : 01ST OCTOBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. None for the petitioners.
2. Learned Advocate Mr. Sonawane holding for Mr. Bora, causes appearance for respondent nos. 5 and 6.
3. Stand over to 08.10.2025.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]