



(1)

wp9875.18

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

21 WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2018

PARMESHWAR BAPURAO NAIKWADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. Pratik Borge h/f. Mr. G.K. Naik Thigle, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. B.B. Bhise, AGP for the respondent-State.
Ms. Karishma Sarin h/f. Mr. S.S. Bora, Advocate for the respondents.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.
DATE : 13.11.2025

PC :-

01. Report of service of notice to respondent No.6 is awaited.
02. Stand over to 05.12.2025.
03. Interim relief to continue till next date.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]