



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

934 WRIT PETITION NO. 9875 OF 2018

PARMESHWAR BAPURAO NAIKWADE AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Girish K. Naik-Thigale – Advocate for Petitioners
Mr. B.A. Shinde – AGP for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, State
Mr. S.S. Bora – Advocate for Respondent No.5

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 16.01.2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 13.02.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE